

<b>Professional Engineering Consultants, P.A.</b> 1263 S.W. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66612-1852 Phone (785) 233-8300				<b>CITY OF LAWRENCE</b> <b>UT0919 CS - BID No. 1238</b> <b>LAWRENCE GENERAL PS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - PG1 PS 15</b> <b>PEC PROJECT No. 09A51-001-3975</b> <b>BID OPENING August 14, 2012 @ 2 PM</b>				<b>TABULATION OF CONTRACTOR'S BIDS</b>  <b>CONTRACTOR'S NAME</b>							
<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COSTS</b>						<b>Emcon, Inc.</b> <b>Berryton, KS 66409</b>		<b>Garney Companies, Inc.</b> <b>Kansas City, MO 64118</b>		<b>Nowak Construction</b> <b>Goddard, KS 67052</b>					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1		2		3					
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST				
1	Pump Station #15, Complete	1	L.S.	413,835.00	\$413,835.00	315,000.00	\$315,000.00	372,217.00	\$372,217.00	390,600.00	\$390,600.00				
2	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26), Complete	145	L.F.	\$87.00	\$12,615.00	130.00	\$18,850.00	69.00	\$10,005.00	106.00	\$15,370.00				
3	16-Inch Steel Casing By Bore & Jack	80	L.F.	\$330.00	\$26,400.00	300.00	\$24,000.00	410.00	\$32,800.00	374.00	\$29,920.00				
4	Connect Sewer/Force Main to Ex. Manhole	1	Ea.	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	504.00	\$504.00				
5	4-Inch Force Main by HDD	109	L.F.	\$60.00	\$6,540.00	41.00	\$4,469.00	38.00	\$4,142.00	100.00	\$10,900.00				
6	4-Inch Force Main by T&B	18	L.F.	\$35.00	\$630.00	40.00	\$720.00	72.00	\$1,296.00	80.00	\$1,440.00				
7	Connect to Existing 4-Inch Force Main	1	Ea.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	5,800.00	\$5,800.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
8	Convert Existing Wetwell Into a Flow-Thru Manhole	1	Ea.	15,600.00	\$15,600.00	15,500.00	\$15,500.00	15,540.00	\$15,540.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00				
9	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch	1	L.S.	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
10	Storm Water Pollution Control	1	L.S.	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00				
11	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,800.00	\$5,800.00				
12	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	4,200.00	\$4,200.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	4,240.00	\$4,240.00				
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COSTS</b>					<b>\$512,220.00</b>	<b>\$395,339.00</b>	<b>\$453,500.00</b>	<b>\$488,874.00</b>							